In May 2011, the IASB issued IFRS 13 Fair Value Measurement as a single source
of guidance for all fair value measurements required by IFRS to reduce the
complexity and improve consistency across its application. The standard provides a
definition of fair value and guidance on how to measure fair value as well as a
requirement for enhanced disclosures. We have adopted IFRS 13 on a prospective
basis. We have added additional disclosures on fair value measurement in note 25.

IAS 19 Employee Benefits
In June 2011, the IASB issued revised IAS 19. As a result we replaced interest cost
and expected return on plan assets with a net interest amount that is calculated by
applying the discount rate to the net defined benefit liability (asset). Adoption of
revised IAS 19 did not materially impact the measurement, recognition or disclosure
in our financial statements. See note 34 for further details.

Adjustments to the consolidated balance sheets:

Adjustments to the consolidated statements of income:

   As at January 1, 2012   Adjustments for Changes in Accounting Policy   As at January 1, 2012

   (previously stated)

IFRS 11   IFRIC 20   (restated)
  Cash and equivalents   $   2,745   $   4   $   -   $   2,749
  Equity in investees   440   (99)   -   341
  Property, plant and equipment   28,979   97   -   29,076
  Accounts payable   (2,083)   (2)   -   (2,085)
  Increase in net assets   $   -   $   -

   As at December 31, 2012   Adjustments for Changes in Accounting Policy   As at December 31, 2012

   (previously stated)

IFRS 11   IFRIC 20   (restated)
  Cash and equivalents   $   2,093   $   4   $   -   $   2,097
  Inventories   4,387   -   (247)   4,140
  Equity in investees   135   (115)   -   20
  Property, plant and equipment   28,717   113   447   29,277
  Deferred income tax assets   443   -   (6)   437
  Accounts payable   (2,265)   (2)   -   (2,267)
  Deferred income tax liabilities   (2,602)   (66)   (2,668)
  Increase in net assets   $   -   $   128

  For the year ended December 31   2012
Adjustments for Changes in Accounting

Policy

Discontinued

Operations 1   2012
   (previously stated)   IFRS 11   IFRIC 20   (restated)
  Revenue   $   14,547   $   -   $   -   $   (153)   $   14,394
  Cost of sales   7,654   -   (232)   (165)   7,257
  Impairment charges   6,470   -   32   (208)   6,294
  Other expense (income)   326   1   -   (24)   303
  Loss from equity investees   (13)   1   -   -   (12)
  Finance costs   (177)   -   -   3   (174)
  Income tax recovery (expense)   236   -   (72)   (62)   102
  Increase in net income from continuing operations   $   -   $   128   $   185

BARRICK YEAR END 2013   97   NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

IFRIC 20 Stripping Costs in the Production Phase of a Surface Mine
In October 2011, the IASB issued IFRIC 20 Stripping Costs in the Production Phase
of a Surface Mine. IFRIC 20 provides guidance on the accounting for the costs of
stripping activities during the production phase of surface mining when two benefits
accrue to the entity as a result of the stripping: useable ore that can be used to